MINNESOTA OPEN APPOINTMENT ACT APPLICATION FOR SERVICE ON COUNTY/STATE AGENCY

NAME OF AGENCY OR COMMITTEE YOU WISH TO SERVE ON:

Aitkin County Health & Human Services Advi	sory Committe	e			
NAME OF APPLICANT: Terri Mathis					
STREET ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:	PHONE NUMI	BERS:			
40800 430th Ave	DAYS	(218) 429-1078			
Aitkin, MN 56431	EVENINGS	(218) 429-1078			
AITKIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 5					
Minnesota Statues 15.0597, state that the application shall include a "statem qualifications and any other information the nominating person feels be help community service experience, or education that would be pertinent to this	oful to the appointing				
I am currently the Assistant Director/Interim Executive work includes but is not limited to: Caregiver counseling supervision, payroll, grant reporting, finance management Loss Caregiver Support group and teach Dementia Frien I am a 2nd Lt in the USAF Civil Air Patrol and a retire (17 of those years in Aitkin County).	g, client intake, on that and billing. I d and caregiver	client case management, staff also facilitate Aitkin's Memory classes.			
I, the undersigned, hereby state that I satisfy, to the best of my knowledge, all legally prescribed qualifications for the position sought. O3/19/2019 Signature of Applicant If applicant is being nominated by another person or group, the above signature indicates consent to nomination. Is this application submitted by appointing authority? Yes No Please return application to the Aitkin County Health & Human Services office, located at 204 - 1st Street NW, Aitkin, MN 56431					
For Office Use Only					
Date Appointed: Date of Term Expiration:		#:			

Aitkin County Health & Human Services 204 FIRST STREET NW

AITKIN, MINNESOTA 56431-1291 PHONE 1-800-328-3744 or 1-218-927-7200 FAX # 1-218-927-7210

Advisory Committee Application Form				
NAME: Terri	L	Mathis		
(First)	(MI)	(Last)		
Address: 40800 430th Ave		Home Phone:	(218) 429-1078	
		Business Phone:	(218) 927-1383	
Aitkin, MN 56431		Cell Phone:	(218) 429-1078	
Employer: Aitkin County CARE, Inc Occupation: Interim ED/Assistant Director Email Address: terricarecoordinator@gmail.com				
Elitait Hadross. territorio continuato (Signaticon)				
ACH&HS. It's very important to keep the lines of communication open to ensure that the collaboration continues successfully. Being a member of this Committee would be a huge step toward accomplishing that and keeping up on new concerns and/or changes. 2. What has been your past involvement with Public Health Services, Social Services, Financial				
Services, and other civic and community activities? I've been employed with Aitkin County CARE for almost 2 years. We serve the aging and disabled within Aitkin County by providing respite, homemaking, MOW, NAPS, caregiver counseling, support groups, medical rides and referrals to other agencies. I have been in charge of billing and finance management for CARE and am a 2nd LT for the USAF Civil Air Patrol. The USAF CAP is a very public service oriented organization. 3. Are you able to attend meetings during the day? O Yes No Currently meetings are held at 3:30pm on the first Wednesday of each month.				
5. Would you be willing to serve a one-year or a two-year term? 1-Year 2-Year				
Signature of Applicant: Date: 3-19-19				

PLEASE COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THIS **APPLICATION TO:**

Aitkin County Health & Human Services Attention:

Shawn Speed 204 - 1st Street NW Aitkin, MN 56431

Questions? Call: 218-927-7203 or 1-800-328-3744

An Equal Opportunity Employer